SOUTH AMBOY BOARD OF EDUCATION

240 John Street, South Amboy, New Jersey 08879 (732) 525-2100

MEETING NOTICE

The South Amboy Board of Education has scheduled a Special Session Board Meeting to hold the CSA - Annual Summary Conference for:

Date: June 10, 2019

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Place: Middle/High School Cafeteria

200 Governor Hoffman Plaza

South Amboy, NJ 08879

NO FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.

Note: In the event there is a closed executive session for a topic as permitted by law, the events arising out of that closed executive session will be made public at a time and in a manner permitted by law. The Board may or may not return to public session to take public action on any matter from the closed executive session or upon any other matter permitted by law.

Peter Frascella Business Administrator/Board Secretary South Amboy Board of Education